OFFICIAL[image: ]
Contract Amendment for the Provision of Linkedin Career and Life Pages Contract
Contract Reference: CCSO24A02-1



	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of Linkedin Career and Life Pages Contract

	Contract Reference:
	CCSO24A02
	Contract Change Number:
	1

	 Date CCN issued:
	12th February 2025
	Date Change Effective from:
	29th January 2025

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and Linkedin Ireland Unlimited  Company(The Supplier)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. [bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]The existing contract between CCS and Linkedin for Life Pages expired on 28th January 2025. There is a continuing business need to extend the contract for a further One (1) year period. (1+1) from 29th January 2025 to 28th January 2026.

1.2. The value of the extension is £13,500.00 excluding VAT. The revised total value of the contract will be £27,000.00 excluding VAT.


Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
2. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.









	 Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative):
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

                                                                
           


[bookmark: _GoBack]       Signature                    Print Name & Job Title                      Date                  

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Change Control Notice
12th February 2025
© Crown copyright 2023
Page 1 of 1
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




